Form PTO-1595 3 DB/	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterie and Trademarks: I	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Jeffrey H. Dunn Ian T. Brown  Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Solar Turbines Inc.     Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 200 Pacific Highway	
<ul><li>☐ Security Agreement</li><li>☐ Change of Name</li><li>☐ Other</li></ul>	City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92186-5376  Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Execution Date: 12/08/05; 12/08/05	, todational Hamseloy & dedicated and a real Edition	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s) 11/301,430  ached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Michael B. McNeil	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40	
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 511 S. Madison Street	500226	
P.O. Box 2417	80	
City: Bloomington State: IN Zip: 47402	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Michael B. McNeil  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments		
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231		
05-144 <b>****</b>	D.C. ECEC I	

**PATENT REEL: 017724 FRAME: 0304** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Jeffrey H. Dunn, residing at San Diego, California, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR has invented together with Ian T. Brown a new and useful

## MACHINE MOUNTING SYSTEM

for which ASSIGNOR is about to file an international application and/or	make application for Letters
Patent in the United States of America, such invention being described an	nd identified by said
application having an attached International Application Request and/or	an attached Declaration and
Power of Attorney executed by ASSIGNOR on 126805	; and
WHEREAS, Solar Turbines, Incorporated, a Delaware corporation	
at San Diego, State of California, United States of America, hereinafter re	<u> </u>
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inve	ntion and any Letters Patent
granted thereon by the United States of America and any foreign country	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar	
and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE, the	ne receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by ASSIGNOR;	•
1. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto	ASSIGNEE the entire right,
title and interest in and to said invention, any application therefor, and an	
thereon by the United States of America and any foreign country, includi	

for said invention in any foreign country, and covenant that ASSIGNOR has the full right to do so.

2. At the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known respecting said invention, to execute all papers necessary to file any application on said invention necessary or desirable to aid ASSIGNEE in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention in the United States of America and any foreign country.

application, reissue or extension thereof, together with the right to file applications and obtain patents

- 3. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS to issue the United States Letters Patent on said invention, when granted, to Caterpillar Inc.
- 4. This assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR'S heirs and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIG	NOR has executed this instrument.
All W. Dun	12/8/05
JEFFREYH. DUNN	Date
	FREY H. DUNN we have hereunto set our hands
Muhul D 12/8/06 Witness (1) Date	Witness (2) Date
Address: 11852 Cypress Cyn Zd	Witness (2) U Date Address: 4189 Garfield St.
Sam Diego CA 92131	La Mesa, CA 91941

05-144

PATENT REEL: 017724 FRAME: 0305

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Ian T. Brown, residing at San Diego, California, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR has invented together with Jeffrey H. Dunn a new and useful

MACHINE MOUNTING SYSTEM
for which ASSIGNOR is about to file an international application and/or make application for Letters Patent in the United States of America, such invention being described and identified by said application having an attached International Application Request and/or an attached Declaration and Power of Attorney executed by ASSIGNOR on  12/08/05 ; and
WHEREAS, Solar Turbines, Incorporated, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at San Diego, State of California, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent granted thereon by the United States of America and any foreign country;  NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR;
1. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, any application therefor, and any Letters Patent granted thereon by the United States of America and any foreign country, including any continuing application, reissue or extension thereof, together with the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in any foreign country, and covenant that ASSIGNOR has the full right to do so.
2. At the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known respecting said invention, to execute all papers necessary to file any application on said invention necessary or desirable to aid ASSIGNEE in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention in the United States of America and any foreign country. 3. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS to issue the United States Letters Patent on said invention, when granted, to Caterpillar Inc.
4. This assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR'S heirs and legal representatives.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this instrument.  Date
IN WITNESS OF the execution hereof by IAN T. BROWN we have hereunto set our hands.    12/8/05     12/06/05     Witness (1)   Date   Witness (2)   Date     Address: 1/852 Cypress Cyn Rd   Address: 1989 Garfield St.
San Diges CA 92131 La Mesa CA 91941

05-144

**RECORDED: 03/28/2006** 

PATENT REEL: 017724 FRAME: 0306